
MEETING OF THE COW5ISSI ONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TEXAS; 

MONDAY. AP 11 20th. A. D. 1925. 4 P. M. 

!PRESENT: Honorable John W. Tobin, Mayor, presiding , and Commissioners, Bushick, Lambert, 

Stef f ler, Wright . 

Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIO~S---

The following petitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of ~lire and Police . 

~lmer Swain, f or permit to replace gasoline pump at 802 S. Alamo Street. 

525 

Sign Shop, for permit to erect an electric sign at Hackenberger Building 444 S. Alamo st.­

& Kalies Co. , Inc. for permit to install gasoline tank and pump Convent and St. Mary Sts. 

• M. Leppard for permit to instal l gas tank and pump on north side of W. Commerce st. between 

second and third mile limit. 

Bogg Bros. Service Station, for permit to install pump and tank at G400 Jones Avenue. 

; etition to change the name of Letitia Avenue to Ros ewood Boulevard. 
I 

ouis H. North, for Sanitary Sewer. 

etition to have W. Euclid ~acadamized from San, Pedro Ave . to N. Flores St. 

arlandale Gardens Co., Inc. for permit to make Sanitary sewer connections at Huff Avenue and 

outh Flores street. 

etition for sanitary sewer extension on East Houston s treet. 

Commi Esioner '~lright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted. 

• B. Menchaea and J. Guerra, t o install gasoline equipment at Zarzamora and San Catlos sts . 

Granted. 

Sunset System, for permit to erect an electric sign at Karotkin Building on W. CClmmerce st. 

Granted. 

1homus H. A. Ray , for installati on or gbsoline equipment 3800 Broadway. Granted. 

• Hansen, for permit to CClnnect a.rive-in- filling station at Danta Hoss and Travis sts. Grant ' d. 

Vright Bros . for permi t to erect an electric sign for ~ ederal Clothing Company at 120 -, est 

~ouston Street. Sranted. 

etition of ;,ledical Arts Bldg. Co. for permit to install fuel ail eqUipment in Medical Arts 

ldg. Granted . 

uns et System~ for permit to erect an electric sign at n ome Crute, 1524 Grayson st. Granted. 

Craw£O'rd Motor Co., for permit to install gasoline equipment at 511-517 W. Houston st. Granted . 

Jud and Ormond, to install fuel oil e auipment at ' ire House an 8-rant and uramercy '- lace. Grant d . 

" ert icNeil, for permit to install gas oline equipment at '-:. 108 Culebra Road . \.Tranted . 

fY/F-Ilr/ I 
Commissioner Lambert recommended that the prClposal of ogers and Stewart to construct Tennis 

Court in Lions Field for the sum of ;iP2.165.00 be a ccepted. Adopted . 

I-
I 
I 



526 

C~mmissi~ner Bushick. made the f~ll~wing rec~rnmendations, which were read and ad~pted. 

tvb unt Zion Baptist Church, for exempti~n ~f S~ ~f 'L~t 5 City Block 1024. Granted. 

Second Church ~f Christ Scientist, f~r exempti~n ~f takes ~n lots 1, 2, 3 Blk . la, C. B. 1835 

Granted . 

Commissi 8ner Steff ler, made the fo ll8wing recommendati~n~ . which was .... read and a.d8 'pted . 

A. Railway C8. ) requesting permission t~ extend its tracks ~ver and acr8SS 

Simpson st. Granted. 

Petition for the cleaning ~f oodlawn Lake . was read anQ granted. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted . 

l1EPORT OF CITY ENGINLErt AND ROLL OF PROP~RTY OWNERS ON Buckeye street, ORDERED TO BE IMP­

IrlOVED AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SM~ MIT01IO . 

I 

(F~r full text ~f this rep8rt see Street Improvement ;ecords, V8l. 1~_ page 

REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AHD ROLL OF PROPEnTY OWNE:nS ON ~Vest Kings Highway, ORDEHED TO BE 

I MPROVED AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO . 

(For full text of this rep8rt see Street Improvement ... ')ecords, V81. 14r p-age 1 ). 

rESOLUTION 

APPROVING rlEPORT AN D ROLL FILED BY CITY KNGINLBR . ITH REFERENCE TO I ~~ROVE1~iTS TO BE CON-

STRUCTED ON Buckeye Street HITE 'AT lACHED DOCUJ~~TS . 

(For full text 8f t his resoluti8n see street Improvement l ecords, Vol . 14" page /3 ). 

: ESOLUTION 

APPROVING .dEPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER VITH REFERENCE TO IlIJ1PROVEMENTS ro BE CON-

STRUCTED ON West Ki~g Highway WITH ATTACHED DOCU~NTS . 

(For full text 8f this resoluti~n s ee street Improvements l1ecords, Vol. l~, page /7 ). 

C~mmissioner Lambert, introduced the f81l8wing res81ution, which was re ud and ad~pted . 

:::\ESOLUTIOU 

Authorizing the purchase -of two horse drawn lawn mowers for use in Parks. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of t he City of San Antonio, that, 

the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to -purchase tW0 30 ~ Triple Ratchet 

T~wnsends H~rse Drawn Lawn ll owers for use in the City .?arks, at a price of ~140.00 each del­

ivered at San Ant~ni~. 

Commissioner Steffler, intro duced the following ~rdinances, which were re ad and ad8pted by 

the foll~wing v~te on roll call, to-wit; ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler , 'v-i'right. 

F-l AN ORDINA1~ CE 

.dpproving contract of .alamo Paving Company for paving 8f West - ing Highway from Zarzamora 

s treet t8 ElmendQrf Avenue. 

BE IR ORDAINED by the C~mmissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, 

the City ~f San Ant~nio does here by ap prove the contract for paving of :j"est Kings Highway from 

Zarzam~ra s treet to ElmendQrf Avenue, betwe en the property owners 8n said street and the Alamo 
., 

.' 



= --

u 

--
----~-- - - --- - -- .,- -- - -~-- -- - - - - - - -- -

Paving, f~r the surfacing ~f same with a It~ wearing surface ~fimestone lock ~sphalt on a 

macadam ba.se, f~r which said pr~perty ~wners will pay the entire cost, and the Alam~ Paving 

Company d~es hereby agree t~ accept the macadam base to be c~nstructed by the City ~f San 

Antoni~ ~n saiQ street. 

fr1 f- 1LI '1 AN ORDINAl CB 

-~ ~---

AUTHORIZING SETT Er.lENT 'HTH GEORGE PRTCHERNICK AND SAIlI SPIER, OF STREET WIDENING CLAIM ON 'HE 

WEST SIDE OF LOSOYA STREET, BE TWEIDf HOUST ON AND C01~RCE STREETS. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO·~IMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That the pr~position ~f Ge~rge P~tchernick and Sam Spier t~ pay the City of San Antonio the 

sum ~f Eighteen Hundred, Eight-eight and 75/100 Dollars f~1888 .76) in full settlement of all 

am~unts due on the remaining six (6) unpaid installments of assessment evidenced by unpaid 

coupons and assignable certificate of special assessment ~o . 25, issued by virtue of an 
I 

ordinance passed and appro~ed on l~rch 24, A. D. 1921, levied against 37.65 feet frontage on 

the west side of Losoya Street, between Houst~n and Commerce Streets, in the City of San II 

Antoni~, Bexar County, Texas , being fr~ntage ~f L~t or Tract N~. A-2, City Bl~ck N~. 914, be 

and the same is hereby accepted, and the same having n~w been paid by the said George Potcher­

nick ~nd Sam Spier, the May~r is authorized to execute and deliver a proper and sufficient 

release in the premises. 

No . 443 MF- lL(8 AU ORDINANCE 

Appropriating money out of Auditorium Bldg . Fd. 1919 to pay Walsh & Burney. 

II BE IT 0 .. DAINED by the ~mmiss i on_ers of the City of San Antoni~ , that, 

the sum ~f t24 ,064.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated ~ut of Audit~rium Bldg. Fd . 1919 

to pay la1sh & Burney f~r Estimate Ho. 6, for l[unicipal Auditorium. 

II 
I 

No .444 
MF-I1f~Cj 

AN ORDINANCE 

I ~ppropriating the sum ~f ~2251 .40 t~ pay Southwest Bitulithic C~. for the final estimate on 

Paving ~adison st . 

I BB IT ORDAINED by the Commiss i~ners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

the sum of(-2251.40) Two Thousand lW~ Hundred and :F'~rty One D~llars and forty cents is hereby 

appropriated from Street Paving and [arker Fund ~f 1924 to pay Southwest Bitulithic Co . for 

the final estimate ~n Paving Madison Street . 

No.445 AN ORDINAN CE 

Authorizing the payment ~f ;,p51:;5 .00 to San Ant~ni~ Freight Bureau and appropriating money there­

f~r • 

BE IT ORDAINED by the C~mmissi~ners of the City of San Ant~nio, that, 

the sum of ~258 .00 be and the same is hereby appropriated ~ut of the Flood Prevention iund , 

1924 to pay the San Antonio Freight Bureau for services in adjusting freight rates on material 

used in flJod preventi~n work being d~ne by the City ~f San Ant~nio . 

N ~ .446 !1 f - 1'191 AN 01 DINANCE 

I AP rdO PRUT IllG THE SUM OF .,1);00 .00 AN j) COSTS OF CO Un T. IN FULL SE · LEMEN T OF CLAIM OF J. VI . Nut t 

};'OR v-RAVEL T.tili.EH lnO"~l LOT ONE (1). BLOCK ONE (1), LADY OF :J!HE LAKE TO~ NSITE AD1ITION. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COLIMISSIONB __ S 0]' THE CITY OF SAN .ANTOHIO: 



528 

1st. That the sum.of w200,OO be and the same is hereby appr~priated But 8f the Gravel Pit 

und; in full settlement ~f the claim ~f J. W. Nutt, f8r gravel taken ~ut 8f, and damages t~, 

ot One (1), Bl~ck One ' (1), ~n the .Southwest corner of Linwood Avenue and v est ~7th Street, 

l
in Lady of the Lake Townsite C8mpany's Addition, .( outside the corp~rate limits of the City of 

an Antoni~), said damages hav~ng accrued pri~r t8 June 1, 1923; said sum t8 be in full settle 

ent 8f Suit Nb. 14784 entitled J . W.Nutt vs City of San Ant8nio, pending in the C~unty C~urt 

f Bexar C8unty f8r.Civil Cases, a nd in full settlement of all claims said Nutt may have again 1t 

City in the premises. 

F- L'f AN O:rlDI1~ AN CE No .447 
I 

ppropriating the sum of ~207 . B4 t~ pay We stern Ivletal Manufacturing Co. of Houston, Tex. for 

curved Ir8n Sheets for the extension 8f W. Commerce St. Bridge over Alazan Creek. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant8uio, that, 

he sum of ($207.24) Two Hundred and Seven Dollars and Twenty Four cents is hereby appropriate 

rom the Flood Prevention :b' und 8i 1924 (Creeks) to pay Western Metal Manufacturing Co. of 

8uston· Texc..s f8r curved Iron Sheets f8r the extension of 17/est Comme .t ce St. Bridge over Alazan 

reek. 

(r1 F- J'r'I fL. I AN ORDINAN E 

I CCEPTING PROPOSAL OF S~uthwest Bitu1ithic C~mpany f~r paving ~f Augusta Street fr~m LeXingt~nl 
venue to Brooklyn Ave . and Authorizing C8ntract and Appropriating Money Therefore. 

(F()r full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records , V81. 114" page ~'- ). 

I8 .449 AN O ... -tDINAN CE 

ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF S8uthwest Bitulithic Company for paving of Lucust street, from Main 

Avenue t8 McCul18ugh Avenue and Auth8rizing C8ntract and Appropriating Lbney Therefore. 

(F8r full t ext of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. ~~~ page q22r ). 

b .450 AN ORDINAN CE 

CCEPTING PROPOSAL OF S~uthwest Bitulithic C~mpany F~r paving ~f Cypress Stre et fr8m Main 

venue to Woodlief Street and Auth~rizing C8ntract and Appr~priating M~ney Theref8r. 

(F8r f ull text ~f this 8rdinance see Street Impr8vement Hec~rds, Vol. 1A. page 2~ ). 

Ho .441 AN ORDINAl; CE 

ACCEPT ING PROPOSAL OF Alam~ Paving Comp&ny For paving of Seventh Street, fr~m Oakland St. to 

~venue E. and Auth~rizing C8ntract and Appr8priating Money Theref8r. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Impr~vement Rec~rds, Vol. 1A. page ~~ ). 

I c~mmi 88 ioner Bushick , intr~ duced the f8l1owing 8rdinances, which were read and ~do ~ted by the 

~oll~wing v8te 8n roll call, to-wit; Ayes , T8bin, Bushick , Lambert, St~ffler, right. 

IIN ~ .452 M 1=- l'Iq s AN OaDINANCE 

Appr8priating the sum of ~13.35 t8 pay A. Chavez. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi ssi~ners 8I the City of San Ant~nio , that . 

IThe sum !)f ojp13,35 (Sch~~ 1 Taxes being :,;5.01) be and the same is hereby a .,pnpriated ~ut ~f the 

back tux fund jor the purpose 8f refunding that amount to A. Chavez on account of taxes paid 



529 

by him ~n an err~ne~us assessment f~r the fiscal year 1922, all as m~re fully . set ~ut in the 
, 

applicati~n f~r refund bearing the fav~rable rec~mmendati~n ~f the C~mm~ssi~ner ~f Taxati~n. 

~.453 AN OnDI!~ANCE 

Appr~priating·50,000.00 out of 1924 General Fund, to pay tw~ n~tes N~s. 7 and 8, ~25,OOO.Ob 

each. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the C~mmissi~ners ~f the City of San Ant~nto. that, 

the sum ~f Fifty Th~usand D~llars (~50tOOO.00) be and the same is hereby appr~priated ~ut ~f 

924 General Fund (Vari~us Depts) *t::5,OOO.00 payahle to City Nati~nal Bank -~f San Antoni~, 

~exas, f~.r the purp~se of paying 1 note No. 7 (~f a series of notes ]~s. 1 to 92 inc., dated 

July 22nd 1924 maturing on ~r before June 10th 1925), and ~t:;5,000.OO payable to Alamo National 

~ank of San Antonio, Texas, f~r the purpose ~f paying I note No.8, of the above series of 

notes. 

MF-J 9 
AN O~ DINANCB Jo .454 

I 

~ppr~priating ~8004.04 t~ pay l erchants Bills. 

BE IT ORDAINLD by the C~rnmissioners of the City of San Ant~nio, that, 

the sum of ~8004,04 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay 

~ercharts Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now ~n file in the office of the 

City Auditor: 

I 

~~ .455 

Flood Prevention Fund of 1924----------------------4246.48 
Street Paving & Marker bund of 1924--~------------- 494.19 
storm Sewer Fund of 1924--------------------------- 666.54 
Bridge ]lund- o:£ 1924 ------------------------------- .96 
Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1924------------- 29.61 
Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1924------------------------ 966.00 
Golf Course Fund----------------------------------- 86.91 
Market H~use Fund---------------------------------- 419.22 
Trench Fund----------------------------------------l094.13 

~8004.04 

AN ORDINANCE 

P.PROPRI.rl.TING 'di160. 22 TO .P Y PORTION OP TAXES DUE BY 'l.'HE CITY ON A r ... .ACT OF LAND BOUGHT FROM 

ARRIETT O. LASSNER FOR \ IDENING OF ET STREET. 

BE IT O ... DAINLD BY THE COWdISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That the sum ~f One Hundred Sixty and 22/100 Dollars (~160.22) be and the same is hereby 

appropriated out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 19~4, to pay Harriett o. Lassner 

he pr~portiJn of the taxes due for t h e current ye.ar on a tract of land at the corner ~f 

~rket and Yturri Streets, purchased by the City fJr the widening ~f llarket Street, by deed 

ated the 2nd day of O ct~ber, A. D. 19G4. 

pommi 8 si~ner Wright, intr~duced the fol l owing ordinance which was read aqd ad~pted by the 

oll~wing v0te ~n roll call, t~-wit; ~yes, T~bin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright. 

~~ ~ • 456 IIJ F _ 1'1- . AN 0 - DINAN CE 

ppropriating ~404.39 to pay Aaam' and Adams, Architects. 

BE IT O_D~INED by the Commi s sioners ~f the City ~f San Antonio, that, 

he sum ~f ~404.39 be and is hereby ap propriated ~ut of the P~lice and Fire Station 'und of 

9~4 to pay Adams and Adams, Architects as f~ll~ws: 

Architect fe e s on TI ire Station n ~. 11 
as per statement filed with City Audit~r --------~l02.92 
Architect fees ~n Fire Station ~~. 11 
as per statement filed with City :1Wd.l.t:~r ---------.301.47 

~404.39 



530 

Om m~tion duly s ec~nded and aarr ied the meet ing adjour~ed until 4 o'cl~ck 

'Vednesday , April 22nd . 1925. 

ATTEST: __ ~ ____________ ~ __ ~~ 
CITY CLERK. 

APE,dOVED ~ 
---+~~~~~Y~O-R~-------

MEETING OF THE COW~ISSIONERS OF ~HE_~I~Y _ OF Slili ANTON IO: 

REm ESDAY , APRI L ~2nd , A. D. 1924, 4 P . M. 

IPRESENT: Honorable Jno. W. Tobin , ~ayor, presiding and Comm1sstoners, Bushick , Steffler, 

Wright. Absent Lambert. 

The Board of Commissioners this day met pursuant to the order of adjurment on April, 20th, 

and i mmediately adjourned. 

iPPROVED --7f->0L ____ d ~.0t~_,,:_fo_~ __ · __ ! '/illYOit. 

ATTE~d~ 
CITY CLERK. 

. , 


